

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52C3

Fed Aid No: N/A

District: District 5 Counties: BREVARD

Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44410017206 (*)

Contract Desc: Pavement Markings and RPMs

05230404

April 04, 2023 2:00 PM

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$841,682.80	100.00%
2	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$887,218.81	105.41%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$935,982.00	111.20%
4	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$954,356.64	113.39%
5	WATERBLASTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,124,634.60	133.62%
6	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,248,436.20	148.33%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 6

 Letting:
 05230404
 April 04, 2023
 Call Order:
 001
 Contract:
 E52C3

 District:
 District 5
 Counties:
 BREVARD
 Fed Aid No:
 N/A

Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44410017206 (*)

Contract Descr: Pavement Markings and RPMs

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No: E52C3

Financial Project No.: 444100-1-72-06

Fiscal Year: 2023

County: Brevard

Contract Calendar Days: 180 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of the installation of pavement markings and RPMs on various sections and subsections of I-95 in Brevard County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

The Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKC	A, LLC	(2) TRP CONS			CONTRACTING, LC
() indicates item is bid as I	ump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 000)1 (PA	VEMENT S	TRIPING (LARGE	MACHINE) (LM				
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFI	FIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFI		1,080.000 HR	1.00000	1,080.00	80.00000	86,400.00	75.00000	81,000.00
0020 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MAR		8,482.000 EA	3.70000	142,383.40	3.75000	144,307.50	4.00000	153,928.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 6

Letting	: 052	230404 Apr	il 04, 2023	Cal	II Order: 001		Contract:	E52C3	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKC	A, LLC	(2) TRP CON GROUI		· · ·	CONTRACTING, LC
	icates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (PA	AVEMENT S	TRIPING (LARGE	MACHINE) (LM				
		FURBISHMENT,	107.222 GM	2,500.00000	268,055.00	2,287.00000	245,216.71	3,000.00000	321,666.00
THERMO		FURBISHMENT, MAINTENANCE	8,668.000 LF	1.00000	8,668.00	1.10000	9,534.80	1.25000	10,835.00
		FURBISHMENT,	162.536 GM	850.00000	138,155.60	1,000.00000	162,536.00	750.00000	121,902.00
THERMO WHITE, 2	2-4 DOTTED(TENSION, 6", N	FURBISHMENT, GUIDELINE / 6-10 MAINTENANCE	2.500 GM	1,000.00000	2,500.00	2,250.00000	5,625.00	1,250.00000	3,125.00
		FURBISH, WHITE	2.000 E, EA	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	200.00
		FURBISH, WHITE	2.000 E, EA	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	200.00
THERMO	0711 12201 DPLASTIC, REI /, SOLID, 6"	FURBISHMENT,	80.808 GM	2,600.00000	210,100.80	2,350.00000	189,898.80	3,000.00000	242,424.00
THERMO	ASPHALT SU	ANDARD-OPEN IRFACES, WHITE R 3-9 LANE DROF		2,000.00000	140.00	10,000.00000	700.00	10,000.00000	700.00



04/21/2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 6

Letting:	05230404	April 04, 2023	Ca	all Order: 001		Contract:	E52C3			
Line No / Ite		ate Quantity Units	(1) AK	CA, LLC	• •	NSTRUCTION JP, LLC		CONTRACTING, LLC		
() indicates ite	em is bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECT	SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM									
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)			\$841,682.80			\$887,218.81	\$935,982.00			
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$841,682.80		\$887,218.81		935,982.00		



Page 4 of 6

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting	j: 0	5230404 A	April 04, 2023	Cal	l Order: 001		Contract:	E52C3	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ALEXANDI BUILD		(5) WATERBL	ASTING, LLC	(6) ACME BA	RRICADES LC
() indi	licates item is b	id as Lump Sum	C	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(PAVEMENT S	TRIPING (LARGE	MACHINE) (LM				
0005 MOBILIZ	0101 1 ZATION		(1.000) LS	68,000.00000	68,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	0102 1 NANCE OF T	RAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
	0102 14 C CONTROL	OFFICER	1,080.000 HR	0.01000	10.80	100.00000	108,000.00	80.00000	86,400.00
	0706 1 3 PAVEMENT	MARKER, TYPE	38,482.000 E B EA	3.55000	136,611.10	4.30000	165,472.60	5.00000	192,410.00
THERMO	0711 12101 OPLASTIC, R SOLID, 6"	EFURBISHMEN	107.222 IT, GM	2,410.00000	258,405.02	3,000.00000	321,666.00	3,500.00000	375,277.00
THERMO		EFURBISHMEN OR MAINTENAN		2.00000	17,336.00	0.75000	6,501.00	1.00000	8,668.00
		EFURBISHMEN	162.536 IT, GM	1,290.00000	209,671.44	1,500.00000	243,804.00	1,200.00000	195,043.20
THERMO WHITE, 2	2-4 DOTTED TENSION, 6"	EFURBISHMEN GUIDELINE / (, MAINTENANC	6-10	1,290.00000	3,225.00	2,900.00000	7,250.00	1,200.00000	3,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 6

Letting:	0523	0404 Ap	ril 04, 2023	Cal	II Order: 001		Contract:	E52C3	
	/ Item ID scription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ALEXANDI BUILD		(5) WATERBL	ASTING, LLC	(6) ACME BA	RRICADES LC
() indicate	es item is bid as	Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	ECTION: 00	001 (P	AVEMENT S	TRIPING (LARGE	MACHINE) (LM				
	11 12160 _ASTIC, REFL	IRBISH, WHIT	2.000 E, EA	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	200.00000	400.00
	11 12170 _ASTIC, REFL	IRBISH, WHIT	2.000 E, EA	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00
	11 12201 _ASTIC, REFU SOLID, 6"	IRBISHMENT,	80.808 GM	2,410.00000	194,747.28	3,000.00000	242,424.00	3,500.00000	282,828.00
THERMOPL GRADED A	11 15131 LASTIC, STAN SPHALT SUR -30 SKIP OR 3	FACES, WHIT	•	5,000.00000	350.00	3,100.00000	217.00	3,000.00000	210.00
	PAVEMENT S' ARGE MACHII		ion Totals:		\$954,356.64		\$1,124,634.60		\$1,248,436.20
	C	ontract Gran	d Totals:		\$954,356.64		\$1,124,634.60		1,248,436.20



04/21/2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 6

Letting: 05230404

04 April 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract:

E52C3

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.